
Thursday, March23NY, AUCKLAND; 650 ke 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m, LondonNews
9.0 Saying it With Music
10. 0
SETOUeRs:

Rev. F. de L.Willi
10,20 for My tLady: World’sGreat Artists: Georg Szell, con-
‘ductor, Hungary
10.45 Travels and Adventures:
"Travelling Around Home,"
prepared and presented by LindaRowlatt
11.0 A.C.E. TALK: "Nutritionfor the Young Housewife-Fueland Protein Foods’
11.15 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch music. (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session2.0 Entertainers’ Parade
2.30 Classical music
3.30 Musical Commentary
3.46 Music While You Work
4.15 Light music
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 "Hello Children" for Brit-
ish Evacuees
6. 0 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)7. 0 Dig For Victory7.30 EVENING
Studio recital by Margheritaoe New Zealand primaonn746 What American Comment-
ators Say8,0 Ye ‘olde Time Music Hall
8.25 "The Girl of the Ballet"
8.50 "The Clock Ticks On"
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreei with Commentary.26 Music by British --"The Middy’ (Alford "ByLand and Sea" "Jesu,
Joy of Man’s Desiring," "Fugue
a la Gigue" (Bach), ‘Mile-
gee of Melody’’ Cane, Wright)9.31 "Dad and Dav
70.10 Reception "palks fromthe Boys Overseas
10.50 War Review
11. G LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

IN? > AUCKLAND880 kc. 341 m.

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:Rudolf Serkin (piano) withBusch String Quartet, Quartetin A Major, Op. 26 (Brahms)8.32 Lionel Tertis (viola), and
George Reeves (piano), SonataNo. 2 (Delius)
8.44 Pro Arte Quartet, Quar-tet in B Flat, Op. 71, No. 1
(Ilaydn)9. O Classical Recitals
970. 0 Soft Lights and SweetMusic
10.30 Close down

[\74MI AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.

5. Op.m. Light orchestral music6.45 Miscellaneous
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. O Orchestral itemsa "The Gentleman Rider"
8. 0 Concert
9. 0 Miscellaneous
10. 0 Close down

2 Y 570 ke. 526m.

(if Parliament Is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme)6. 0, 7.0,7.45, 8.45 a.m, LondonNews
7.30 Breakfast session9.0 Songs of Yesterday andoe:9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.28 1010.30 Tine signals
. For My Lady: "Maui and
Rangi’"’
41. 0 Talk by Major F. H, Lam-
pen11.15 Light and Shade12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 pe. LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session2.0 Classical Hour

3. 0 Afternoon session
3.28 to 3.30 Time signals4.0 Radio Variety4.45 Children’s session: "HelloChildren’s" Surprise programme5.45 "Hello, Children" for Brit-ish Evacuees
6, 0 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)7.0 "Dig for Victory’7.15 Reserved
7.28 t0 7.380 Time signals7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Andre Kostelanetz: Music bythis popular conductor and his
Orchestra (U.S.A, programme)7.45 What American Commenta-tors Say8. 0 Act 1: "Rainbow Rhythm,"
featuring Jean MoPherson, ArtRosoman and the Melody Makers
(A Studio presentation)8.20 Act 2: "Theatre Box"
8.33 Act 3: Show Time, featur-
ing vaudeville entertainment

:

9. 0 Newsree! with Commentary9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
_

Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously frorathe P, and T. Department’sShortwave station ZLT7, on6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)9.40 Molly Atkinson (contralto):Music by English Composers,"The Bargain," "Shepherd’sCradle Song’ (Somervell), "IfThere Were Dreams to Sell"
(Ireland), "A Poet’s Hymn"(Dyson)
{A Studio recital)
9.52 Vaughan Williams: Fan-tasia on Theme by ‘ThomasTallis
BBC Symphony Orchestra10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-seas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

BVCS WELNeroN
5. Op.m. Variety6. 0 Dinner music= Ai Foree Signal Prepara-tion7.0 After dinner music
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC: Prisca
Quartet, Quartet in E Flat MajorK.428 (Mozart)8.26 Theodore Scheid! (bari-Toney
8.30 Budapest String Quartet,with second viola, Quintet in G
Major, Op. 111 (Brahms)8.55 Conchita Supervia9.0 Male Voice Harmony9.15 Music from America
(U.S.A. programme)9.45 Let’s Have Fun!10. 0 Light concert11. 0 Ciose down

} OWA WELLINGTON
990 ke. 303 m.

7. Op.m. Contact!Tae DP. Jekyll and = Mr.Hyde"
7.383 Let’s Have a Chorus!
7.45 Favourite Dance Bands8. 5 "Moods"
8.40 "Dad and Dave"
8, 2. Let’s Have a Laugh!9.17 "The Man Who Found the
Devil," starring Harold Meade.9.45 \Vhen Day is Done10. 0 Close down

27 [33 NEW PLYMOUTH810 kc. 370m,
7.
S84m.
Recorded items

7.15 Sports talk and review8.0 Music, mirth and melody8.30 Relay of community sing-
Pe | Latest dance and other re-
cordings
10. O Station notices
Close down

2N/ [rh] ‘ia "4pe
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News11. 0 Morning programme12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)4.30 Educational session
5. 0 Light variety5.30 "The Golden Boomerang"

5.45 Sol Hoopii and his Noy-elty Five
» 0 "Romany tpy"6.15 LONDON NEWS. and Wareview
"Dad and Dave"7. 0 After dinner music7.30 For the Bandsman7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say6 "Parker of the Yard"(final episode)8.30 Frederick Grinke andDavid Martin (violins), withWatson Forbes (viola), "Ter-zetto," Op. 74 (Dvorak)9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Artist’s Spotlight: BillyMayerl (plano)9.40 Recent releases
10. 0 Close down

| OXYAN | NELSON920 kc. 327 m.
7. Op.m. Miscellaneous lightmusic
8. 0 Chamber music: Isolde
Menges and Harold Samuel,Sonata No. 3 in D~ Minor
(Brahms)
J. M. Sanroma and Paul Hinds-mith (pianists), Sonata for Four
Hands (Hindemith)9.6 "Red Streak’
9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

24 GISBORNE980 kc. 306m.
0 p.m. After dinner musicTrilby
30 Ray thee tunes45 Live, laugh and love0 Clos down

SIY/ CHRISTCHURCH720 ka 41m.
0c7- 7.45,8.45 a.m. London9.0 Morning programme10. 0 For My Lady: "Ravenshoe"’10.30 Devotional Service1045 Band music11.0 Talk by Major F. H. Lam-
pen11.15 A.C.E. TALK: Nutrition for
the Young Housewife: "Fuel andProtein Foods"
11.30 Music While You Work

re
ay
7
7
8.

12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Some Humour
3. 0 Classical Hour
4. 0 Modern Variety
4.30 Music from the Films
4,45-5.165

© Children’s session
5.45 ‘Hello Children" for Brit-
ish Evacuees
6. O Dinner musi¢ (6.15, LON-
DON NEW and War Review)
7. 0 Local News Service
7.16 "Farm Accounting": Uan-terbury _ Agricultural Collegetalk by Dr. Il. W. Weston
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Heart Songs
7.45 What American Comment-
ators Say8.0 "McGlusky the Gold Seek-er"
8.24 Savoy Hotel Orchestra,"Head Over Heels" (Revel)8.31 "Commandos"
8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Downbeat, featuring MattyMalneck (U.S.A. programme)9 Personal Album, featuringDinah Shore (U.S.A. pro-gramme)10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Sib CHRISTCHURCH= 1200 ke. 250 m. j
5. Op.m. Evening Serenade6.36 Air Force Signal Prepara-
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Opera Bouffe8.30 Light Orchestras and Bal-
8. 0 Music of Russia
9.17 "Mighty Minnites’"9.30 The Composers Perform9.46 A Skirl 0’ the Pipes10. 0 Music for Strings10.30 Close down

Biziren
7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m, London News8. 0 Morning music
10, O Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch music (12,15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session3.0 Classical

Uta Sere3.30 "A Few inutes with
Women Novelists: E. M. Dela-
field,’ Margaret Johnston3.45 Orchestras and Ballads4.15 A Little Humour
4.30 Dance music
5. O For the Children30 Dinner music
. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and Warview
6.45 Addington Market report6.57 Station notices.7.0 pg

|Pa7.45 "The Lady"
7.30 Comedy time
7.45 What American Commenta-
tors ef8.0 Adolf Busch (violinist),and Rudolf Serkin (pianist),
Sonata in F. Major, Op. 24("Sprine’’) (Beethoven)
8.24 Elizabeth Schumann (so-rano), ‘The Shepherd on theock" (Schubert)
8.32 Arthur Rubinstein (pian-ist), Rhapsody in G Minor
(Brahms)
8.36 Musical comedy Selections
9. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary9.26 Adelaide Hall with Arthur
‘Young’s Quintette9.37 Dancing time
10. 0 Close down

ANV/ DUNEDIN790 ke, 380 m.

Ba0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. Londonew
9.30 Magic While You Work10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: World’sGreat Opera Houses: Montreal
Opera House11.20 Health in the Home:
"Drowning Isn’t Nice"

CORRESPONDENCE SCHOOL
The following programme will be broadcast to Corres-
pondence School pupils by 2YA, and re-broadcast by 1YA,
3YA, 4YA, 2YH, 3ZR and 4YZ:

TUESDAY, MARCH 21
9. 5am. Mrs. A. M. Gallagher: Let’s Act Our Stories
(I1.) CUntants). $

9.14 Miss M. Adams: Songs for Juniors (IIT.).
9.23 Miss M. L. Smith: Pentriends Overseas.

FRIDAY, MARCH 24
9. 5am. Mrs. P. M. Hattaway: Some Books You'llLike: The Standard III. Library (iI.). 5

9.12 Mrs. J. Dobson and Others: "Office Junior: Experi-ence Preferred" (IIT.),
9.24 Miss E, R. Ryan: Shorthand Dictztion.


